

ä ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5721/2009

E.S.I.CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 11/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. J. Francis ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties,  
four weeks' time is granted to file their respective statement of  
case.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.12  
11:34:19 IST  
Reason: