

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5721/2009

E.S.I.CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Athira G Nair, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for appellant has mentioned that the AOR concerned is now been designated as senior advocate. Change of counsel is required and substituted Vakalatnama is to be filed. Time is requested. Allowed. Appropriate steps be taken.

Service upon sole respondent is otherwise complete.

Appellant has failed to file the statement of case despite time granted by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers vide order dated 11-07-2014. However the statement of case for sole respondent is already come on record.

Await the substitution of Ld. Counsel for appellant.

List again on 05-08-2015

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

