

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5721/2009

E.S.I.CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Null,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anubha Gupta, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama of the changed counsel for the appellant is  
yet awaited. Be filed within three weeks time.

List again on 6.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar