

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 5721 OF 2009

E.S.I. CORP. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 05.08.2015, when the following Order was passed:

"Vakalatnama of the changed counsel for the appellant is yet awaited. Be filed within three weeks time.

List again on 6.10.2015."

It is submitted that in pursuant of the order quoted above, Ms. Promila, Advocate has on 12.08.2015 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of the Appellant.

Service is complete.

Counsel for Appellant has not filed Statement of case so far. Counsel for sole respondent has filed Statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Promila, Adv.  
186, Tower No. 8, Supreme Enclave, Delhi- 91.

2. M/s Parekh & Co. Adv.  
134, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR