

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5721/2009

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA MOTOR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sreenath S., Adv.
Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week on a non misc. day.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER