

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5721 OF 2009

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA MOTOR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
LIMITED

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The controversy is settled at rest by agreement of counsel for the parties.

Further amount of Rs. 7,39,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Only) shall be paid as agreed to by the respondents as full and final settlement towards disputed period as mentioned in Annexure P-4 filed with I.A. No. 167428/2018.

Let the amount be paid by the respondents within two months from today.

The appeal is accordingly, disposed of.

However, question of law is kept open.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(VINEET SARAN)

NEW DELHI,
November 29, 2018

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5721/2009

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA MOTOR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bansal, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)